

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8807 of 2022

=====

SUBHASH KESHAVLAL RAVAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. SURAJ A SHUKLA(7185) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR RONAK RAVAL, ADDL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)
No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 16/05/2022

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 08.06.2022. No coercive steps to be taken against the applicant till then. Direct service is permitted.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

DIVYA