

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8807 of 2022

=====

SUBHASH KESHAVLAL RAVAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. SURAJ A SHUKLA(7185) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 08/06/2022

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Ankit Bachani, learned counsel, states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the complainant. He shall file his Vakalatnama in due course. The Registry to accept the Vakalatnama of Mr.Ankit Bachani, learned counsel.

At his request, re-list this matter on 23.6.2022.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA