

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8807 of 2022**

=====

SUBHASH KESHAVLAL RAVAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. SURAJ A SHUKLA(7185) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ANKIT Y BACHANI(5424) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 09/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate for the respective parties have submitted that the parties are for talks for settlement, which will cover three separate F.I.R. registered between the parties. At his request, S.O. to 18-10-2023.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

PARESH SOMPUA