

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8807 of 2022**

=====

SUBHASH KESHAVLAL RAVAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. SURAJ A SHUKLA(7185) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ANKIT Y BACHANI(5424) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. RONAK RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

The matter is adjourned to **24.03.2026** for securing the presence of the complainant, in view of the submission that the dispute has been settled.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

NIVYA A. NAIR